FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 07710001AA

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P | |
|--|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Core Dynamics, Inc. | Name: William G. Dennis |
| Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes \int no 3. Nature of Conveyance // // // // // // // // // // // // // | Internal Address: Street Address: 8220 Merganser Drive City: Ponte Vedra State or Country: Florida 32250 |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 6, 2002 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| Title: SURGICAL INSTRUMENT SEAL ASSEMBLY | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 09/885,856 B. Patent Application No(s). 09/950,274 Date of Filing: June 20, 2001 Date of Filing: September 12, 2001 | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| Philip D. Lane, Esq. McGuireWoods LLP 1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1800 McLean, Virginia 22102 | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees |
| | 8. Deposit account number: 23-1951 |
| 9. Statement and signature | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Philip D. Lane | November 14, 2002 |
| Name of Person Signing Signa | |
| | |

09885856 00000086 231951 40.00 DP 40.00 CH 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

CORE Dynamics, Inc., a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 11222 St. Johns Industrial Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 32246, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/885,856, filed June 20, 2001, in the name of William G. Dennis and Michael E. Prosek for SURGICAL INSTRUMENT SEAL ASSEMBLY; and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/950,274, filed September 12, 2001, in the name of William G. Dennis for SURGICAL INSTRUMENT SEAL ASSEMBLY.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, CORE Dynamics, Inc. hereby sell and assigns to William G. Dennis, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8220 Merganser Drive, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the aforesaid Patent Application Serial No. 09/885,856, and Patent Application Serial No. 09/950,274 and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and corresponding patents or equivalents filed in any foreign countries, and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application; and CORE Dynamics, Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent based on Patent Application Serial No. 09/885,856 and Patent Application Serial No. 09/950,274 to William G. Dennis, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment and the invention described and claimed in it to be held and enjoyed by William G. Dennis as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by CORE Dynamics, Inc. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

CORE DYNAMICS, INC.

W W

Title OFO

Date 9/402

\\COR\129267 1

RECORDED: 11/14/2002

Z0 🗷

COKE*DANYWICS

09/04/02 14:24 FAX 9046412851